### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Intertape Polymer Inc.	12/31/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ECP L.P.
Street Address:	369 Elgin Street
City:	Brantford, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N3S 7P5

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5994242

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)391-2901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-391-2900

Email: pmcconville@marburylaw.com
Correspondent Name: The Marbury Law Group, PLLC
Address Line 1: 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1124-028CIP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jon L. Roberts

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment\_to\_ECP#page1.tif source=assignment\_to\_ECP#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023627 FRAME: 0443

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, INTERTAPE POLYMER INC. ("Assignor"), whose postal address is 50 Abbey Avenue, Truro, Nova Scotia, Canada B2N 6W4, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent application and issued patents listed in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, ECP L.P. ("Assignee"), whose postal address is 369 Elgin Street, Brantford, Ontario, Canada N3S 7P5, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application, said issued patents, and any Letters Patent which may be granted based on said patent application;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby confirms that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the patent application and the issued patents listed in Schedule A attached hereto, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted based on said patent application.

Assignor AGREES to do all things reasonably required of it and to execute all instruments submitted to it by the Assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement, and Assignor hereby authorizes the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

	INTERT PE POLYMER INC.
	Per: Italiana
	Name: Victor DiTommaso
	Title: Vice-President, Finance
	(I have authority to bind Intertape Polymer Inc.)
•	STATEMENT BY WITNESS

**EXECUTED** at \_\_\_\_\_\_, as of the 31st day of December 2008.

dress is 3647 Cotton Rd J. Bradenton, For345/6 was personally present d did see VICTOR DT OMMS who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

(Signature)

PATENT REEL: 023627 FRAME: 0444

# SCHEDULE "A"

Jurisdiction	Patent Application No.	Filing Date
Canada	2,325,083	November 3, 2000
Jurisdiction	Patent No.	Filing Date
Jurisdiction Canada	Patent No. 2,207,698	Filing Date June 12, 1997

PATENT REEL: 023627 FRAME: 0445

**RECORDED: 12/10/2009**